Lettered Model Numbers
A model number starting with two or three letters followed by the size of the unit has been used
extensively and is current nomenclature policy.
The first two letters designate the model series.  The third letter is normally used for the unit
configuration:  vertical upflow (V), horizontal (H), and down discharge (D).
The next three digits (sometimes only two) after model series is the unit cooling capacity in thousands of
BTUH.  036 is 36,000 BTUH.  A ton is 12,000 BTUH, some the 036 is a three-ton unit.
After the first 5 or 6 digits, the function of the digit has varied over time.

Conversion Table - to convert inch-pound (English) to SI (Metric)
Legend and Glossary of Abbreviations
Model Nomenclature
LWT = EWT -
HE
GPM x 500
LWT = EWT +
HR
GPM x 500
Heating Cooling
 BTUH = BTU( British Thermal Unit) per hour
 COP  = coeffi cient of performance = BTUH output/BTUH input
 EER  = energy effi ciency ratio = BTUH output/Watt input
 EWT  = entering water temperature
 GPM  = water fl ow in U.S. gallons/minute
 HE  = total heat of extraction, BTUH
 HC  = heating capacity, BTUH
 HR  = total heat of rejection, BTUH
 HWC  = hot water generator (desuperheater) capacity, Mbtuh
 KW  = total power unit input, kilowatts
 LOAD  = heat exchanger used as evaporator in cooling,
      condenser in heating
 LWT  = leaving water temperature, °F
 MBTUH  = 1000 BTU per hour
SOURCE = heat exchanger used as condenser in cooling,
      evaporator in heating
 TC  = total cooling capacity, BTUH
 WPD  = waterside pressure drop (psi & ft. of hd.)
G L W B3 6 0 CF 1 A B R B S
1     2 3 4   5   6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
GL = Genesis Large
Model Type
W = Water-To-Water
Configuration
Unit Size
360
Revision Level
B = Current Revision
Voltage
Controls
2 = Extended Range w/UltraQuiet
Cabinet Insulation
Options
B = Brazed Plate HX w/Stainless Steel Plates
Source Water Coil Options
B = Brazed Plate HX w/Stainless Steel Plates
Load Water Coil Options
Standard
1 = Extended Range
B = Disconnect Switch
A = Standard
R = Right
Water Connection Location
S = Standard
C = CXM
D = DXM
L = CXM w/LON
M = DXM w/LON
F = 460/60/3
H = 208-230/60/3
N = 575/60/3
N = CXM w/MPC
P = DXM w/MPC
Rev.: 10/04/05D
bjohnson
Text Box
Water to water unit
bjohnson
Text Box
TMW
GO Series Nomenclature
SIDE WATER 2 CONNECTION
BOTTOM WATER